P11000	040050
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800207555698
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/12/1101011016 **78.75
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DIVISION OF CORPORATION 2011 HAY 12 PH 2: 07
	ag 5/13/11

i

۲ ا

## **COVER LETTER**

44

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: VORTEX SPRING MOTORSPORTS INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Г

Filing Fee	¥78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status <b>DPY REQUIRED</b>		
FROM:		x Springs L			
	850-65	lephone number		2011 HAY 12 PH 2:07	T ILETA SECRETARY OF STATL DIVISION OF CORPORATION:

## NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

#### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: VORTEX SPRIN	IG MOTORSPORTS INC
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 1466 Vortex Springs LN PONCE de Leon	Mailing address, if different is: 51 Hemlock Dr.
FL 324SS	FT WALTON ISCH, FL 32.548
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: For a motorsports park	2011 HAY 12
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 2	PH 2: 0
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Name and Title: BILLY BARNETT - Presider Address: <u>4978</u> Griffith Mill Rd Holt FL 32564	Address:
Name and Title:Address:	Name and Title:
Name and Title: Address:	Name and Title:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT   The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Name: BILLY   Name: BILLY   Address: 4778   Griffith Mill	of the registered agent is:

s: <u>4778 Griffith Mill Rd</u> Holt FL 32564

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: BILLY BAR

Address:

٢.

**ARTICLE I** 

NAME

۰.

BILLY BARNETT
4978 Griffith Mill Ro
Holf FL 32578 32564
( <i>BB</i> )

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

2/1/ Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

equired Signature/Incorporator